

06.03.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for petitioner.
Ld Counsel for respondent.(through VC)

Part arguments heard from the side of the parties.

List for further arguments on the aspect of sustainability of the award for want of reasons on **14.04.2025**.

Parties are liberty to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments within 7 days from today.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.03.2025.