

20.03.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Appellant submits that his counsel has returned the brief and he seeks some time to engage a new counsel.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **09.06.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.03.2025.