

15.04.2025

File taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared holiday.

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)
None for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent.

List for compliance of order dt 06.03.2025 for **28.05.2025.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.04.2025.

AT 11:00 am

At this stage, Sh. Sachin Sharma Ld. Counsel for respondent has appeared and he has been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.04.2025.