

09.06.2025

RCA No. 79/21
Pawan Kumar vs. Daulat Ram

Present: Sh. Dinesh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.
None for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has been engaged two days back and would be filing his vakalatnama and submits that some time be granted to address arguments.

At request, renotify on **27.08.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 09.06.2025